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French Day

Moving Up Day
Friday July 51" 2024

Year 6 pupils who will be moving to
Ysgol Brynhyfryd will spend the day
there on Friday July 5. The rest of the
school will ‘move up’ on that day. Our
new Nursery will spend the morning with
us and our new Reception children will
stay the whole day and have their lunch
at school.

Year 2 children will spend the day at
Llanarmon on Thursday July 4™ and
Friday July 5" where they will get the

opportunity to get to know the

Llanarmon site and practise using the

bus at the start and end of the day.
If you have any questions, please
contact school.

Monday July 15th

To celebrate the Olympics
we will be having a French
Day on on
Monday July 15th.

Pupils are invited to wear
something that represents
France to them.

We look forward to an
enjoyable day.




Toddler Group

A toddler group is held in Llanferres
between 9.15am - 11.30am every
Monday.

All parents/carers welcome

Leavers' Services
Year 2 and Year 6

There will be an assembly for
parents and carers of Year 2 pupils
on Tuesday July 16™ at 2.30pm in
Llanferres

There will be a Leavers' service for
parents/carers of Year 6 pupils on
Wednesday July 17" at 2pm in
Llanferres

We look forward to seeing you
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Stars of the Week
Joe
Isla
Saoirse
Josh
Esther
Maisey

Headteacher’s Award — Olivia

Well done everyone!

End of term trips

Tuesday July 9th

Early Years will be going to the Welsh Mountain Zoo on Tuesday July 9™ .

Juniors will be going to visit Nant Clwyd y Dre in Ruthin on Tuesday July 9™ .
Letters have been sent out with all the details.

We are kindly asking for contributions from parents for these trips. Without parental
contributions we may not be able to go on frips in the future. Thank you for your co-

operation.
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Here is the attendance for week

®

...every school day counts!

beginning 24/6/24

N/R/1/ 2 - 96.26%

3/4
576 -

Overall attendance last week (incl.

-97.69%
90.77%

Nursery) - 94.11%
Overall attendance since
September -95.28%

Dates for the diary

4.7.24 Extra 'moving up' day for Year 2 children

5.7.24

Moving up day - Year 6 to Ysgol
Brynhyfryd
Moving up day for all children

9.7.24 Trips for Early Years and Juniors

11.7.24 Year 6 trip to Spavens

15.7.24 French Day

16.7.24 Year 2 Leavers' Service 2.30pm
Llanferres

17.7.24 Year 6 Leavers' Service 2.00pm
Llanferres

18.7.24

School closes
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2024-2025

Autumn term

Starts: Monday 2 September 2024

Ends: Friday 20 December 2024

Autumn half term: Monday 28 October 2024 to Friday 1 November 2024
Christmas holiday: Monday 23 December 2024 to Friday 3 January 2025

Spring term

Starts: Monday 6 January 2025

Ends: Friday 11 April 2025

Spring half term: Monday 24 February 2025 to Friday 28 February 2025
Easter holiday: Monday 14 April 2025 to Friday 25 April 2025

Summer term

Starts: Monday 28 April 2025

Ends: Monday 21 July 2025

Early May bank holiday: Monday 5 May 2025

Summer half term: Monday 26 May 2025 to Friday 30 May 2025

Training Days

2 September 2024
3 September 2024
6 January 2025

14 March 2025

13 June 2025

21 July 2025




You can now follow us on

facebook




